	-2004 - U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 1027	94955
To the Honorable Commissioner of Pa	ιне attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Raymond KHOUW Ryan CHAPMAN The still A O IMARA	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha
Takeshi HAGIWARA	Internal Address:
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	
Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	City: Minato-ku, Tokyo State: Japan Zip: 107-8556
Execution Date: July 6, 2004	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
If this document is being filed together with a new applicati A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) ttached? □ Yes ⊠ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Anthony W. Kandare	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40
Internal Address:	☐ Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1001 G Street, N.W. Eleventh Floor	8. Deposit account number: 19-0733
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001-4597	
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document.	SE THIS SPACE

07/20/2004 BEYRIE 00000183 190733 10687851 10687 851 106

Mail Stop Assignment, Recordation Services, Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office,
PO Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 015570 FRAME: 0453

ASSIGNMENT

WHE	REAS,	•
Raymond Khouw, a citizen of The United States of America, residing in		
Dubk	in , OH;	
Ryan (Chapman, a citizen of The United States	s of America, residing in
Powe) , OH; and	
Takesh	ni Hagiwara, a citizen of Japan, residing	; in,
hereinafter	(collectively) referred to as the Assigno	r, have invented certain new and useful improvements in
		ulkhead Air Intake System
for which an a	pplication for Letters Patent of the Unit	ed States has been prepared,
\boxtimes	the Declaration for said application ex	ecuted on even date herewith;
	said application having been filed in the	he United States Patent and Trademark Office on
	and accorded Serial Number	, and was amended on (if
	applicable);	,
	said application having been filed und	er the Patent Cooperation Treaty on
	and accorded Application No	, the United States of America being designated;
	••	- -
WHEREAS, Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha		
	2-1-1 Minami-Aoyam	
	Minato-ku, Tokyo 107	1-8556
	JAPAN	
is desirous of a	acquiring the entire right, title and inter-	est in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to any
	of the United States or any foreign cour	
		consideration the Assignor by these presents do sell,
assign, and transfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclusive		
right to the invention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all		
Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all		
foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;		
AND said Assignor authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any other		
proper officer or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;		
AND said Assignor warrant and covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest herein		
		t execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;
•		said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to
me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all		
lawful documents and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial or		
administrative proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enforce		
said Letters Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.		
Juna Dollois 1 t	well in all office bailes of any loreign	1/
IN WITNESS	WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set	my/our hand and seat.
III WIIIIED	, Translation, by tronsition including bet	1/2
Date: 0	k/JUL/04	Signature:
<u> </u>	13-1-3	Name: Raymond Khouw
		The state of the s
Date: 6	/ Juc /01/	Signature: fran 5 Chapman _
		Name: Ryan Chapman
,	17011	\mathbb{Z}^{1} , \mathbb{A}^{1}
Date: 6/	/Jul/04	Signature: Jakeshi Hagmarn
		Name: Takeshi Hagiwara

PATENT REEL: 015570 FRAME: 0454